## BANK BID NOTICE

The Jones County Commissioners' Court will receive sealed bid proposals for the Jones County's Bank Depository Contract until 9:00 a.m. on Monday, April 24th, 2017, at which time the bids will be opened and established in the Commissioners' Courtroom, 3rd floor, Jones County Courthouse. Bids will be presented to the Commissioners' Court for awarding at their regularly scheduled meeting on Monday, April 24, or May 10th, 2017 at 9:00 a.m. Sealed bids will be received by the Jones County Judge's Office. Bid packages may be obtained by contacting Amber Thompson, Jones County Treasurer, at 325-823-3742.

**Dale Spurgin Jones County Judge**